## INFORMATION COMPLIANCE TEAM

University Offices, Wellington Square, Oxford OX1 2JD



Ref. FOI/20200324/3

21 April 2020

Reply to request for information under the Freedom of Information Act	
Your reference	Email dated 24 March 2020
Request	See annex

Dear Alex Kris

I write in reply to your request for the above information, which you can find in the attached spreadsheet.

Yours sincerely,

**Information Compliance Team** 

## **ANNEX**



Dear University of Oxford,

Please provide the following details:

The number of undergraduate students (across all subjects/departments) who enrolled in the university who achieved the following grades at A Level for 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016 years of entry:

For each year please list the number of students in totality, then for each grade:

- 1. Higher than A\*A\*A\* (i.e. A\*A\*A\*A, A\*A\*A\*A\*, etc)
- 2. A\*A\*A\*
- 3. A\*A\*A
- 4. A\*AA
- 5. AAA
- 6. AAB
- 7. ABB
- 8. BBB
- 9. Below BBB

## E.g.

- 1. Higher than A\*A\*A\* achieved : 50 students
- 2. A\*A\*A\* : 40 students
- 3. A\*A\*A: 50 students

Etc.

In addition to this, for students who enrol into the School, please list the same for IGCSE, UK GCSE and Singaporean / Cambridge O Level combined (average them all out) for entry years of 2019, 2018, 2017, 2016, listing the number of students who have achieved the following grades:

(where 'A' = grades A and A\*)

- 1. 16 A grades or higher
- 2. 15 A grades
- 3. 14 A grades
- 4. 13 A grades
- 5. 14 A grades
- 6. 13 A grades
- 7. 12 A grades
- 8. 11 A grades
- 9. 10 A grades
- 10. 9 A grades
- 11. 8 A grades
- 12. 7 A grades
- 13. 6 A grades
- 14. 5 A grades
- 15. 4 A grades
- 16. 3 A grades
- 17. 2 A grades
- 18. 1 A grades
- 19. No A grades

## E.g.

- 1. 12 A grades 3 students
- 11 A grades 30 students
  10 A grades 60 students

Etc

Yours faithfully,

Alex Kris

